Attachments, Asbestos & Environmental Survey Reports from Terracon, laboratory reports, and the 
contents of  the submitted written Proposal  from Kadima,  Inc. any amendments  to  the above 
described (the “Terms”), all of which are incorporated herein by reference. 

 
ARTICLE III.    One Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars and Zero 

Cents  ($158,700.00),  the  sum  of  the Contractor’s Proposal Price  shall be  the  amount of  the 
compensation to the Contractor for the proper and satisfactory completion of the Work, including 
all contingencies, in full conformity with the Contract Documents.  This compensation shall be full